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Women’s Health Nurse Practitioner 
MS Plan of Study – Fall Start 
 

FALL YEAR ONE  
NURS 6009  Theory Foundations for Advanced Nursing 3 cr. 

NURS 6243 Advanced Pathophysiology 3 cr. 

NURS 6286  Foundations of Healthcare Informatics 3 cr. 

SPRING YEAR ONE  
NURS 6109 Evidence Based Practice: Evaluating Evidence 3 cr. 

NURS 6222 Advanced Pharmacology and Therapeutics 3 cr. 

NURS 6376 Reproductive Physiology 3 cr. 

SUMMER YEAR ONE  
NURS 6761 Advanced Assessment (on campus requirement) 3 cr. 

NURS 6859 Advanced Professional Role 2 cr. 

FALL YEAR TWO– In-person attendance is required for Intensive Week, which takes place during 
Week One of the semester.  
NURS 6344 Gynecologic Care 3 cr. 

NURS 6378 Care of Childbearing Family I 3 cr. 

NURS 6380 Primary Care of Women 3 cr. 

SPRING YEAR TWO 
NURS 5961  Advanced Practicum I 4 cr./180 clinical hours 

NURS 6070 Policy and Politics of Health 3 cr. 

NURS 6374 NMW/WHNP Advanced Clinical Skills-Outpatient (on 
campus requirement) 

1 cr. 

SUMMER YEAR TWO 
NURS 5962 WHNP Advanced Practicum II 4 cr./180 clinical hours 

FALL YEAR THREE 
NURS 5963 WHNP Advanced Practicum III 6 cr./270 clinical hours 

Total Didactic Credits: 36 Total Clinical Credits: 14 Total Credits: 50 

  Total Clinical Hours: 630 

*1 clinical credit – 45 face-to-face direct patient care hours 
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Women’s Health Nurse Practitioner 
MS Plan of Study – Spring Start 

SPRING YEAR ONE  
NURS 6109 Evidence-Based Practice: Evaluating Evidence 3 cr. 

NURS 6286  Foundations of Health Care Informatics 3 cr. 

SUMMER YEAR ONE  
NURS 6070 Policy & Politics of Health 3 cr. 

FALL YEAR ONE  
NURS 6243 Pathophysiology 3 cr. 

NURS 6009 Theory Foundations for Advanced Nursing 3 cr. 

SPRING YEAR TWO  
NURS 6222 Advanced Pharmacology and Therapeutics 3 cr. 

NURS 6376 Reproductive Physiology 3 cr. 

SUMMER YEAR TWO 
NURS 6761 Advanced Assessment 3 cr. 

NURS 6859 Advanced Professional Role 2 cr. 

FALL YEAR TWO– In-person attendance is required for Intensive Week, which takes place during 
Week One of the semester. 
NURS 6344 Gynecologic Care 3 cr. 

NURS 6378 Care of the Childbearing Family I 3 cr. 

NURS 6380 Primary Care of Women 3 cr. 

SPRING YEAR THREE 
NURS 6070 Policy & Politics of Health 3 cr. 

NURS 6374 NMW/WHNP Advanced Clinical Skills-Outpatient (on 
campus requirement) 

1 cr. 

NURS 5961 WHNP Advanced Practicum I 4 cr./180 clinical hours 

SUMMER YEAR THREE  
NURS 5962 WHNP Advanced Practicum II 4 cr./180 clinical hours 

FALL YEAR THREE  
NURS 5963 WHNP Advanced Practicum III 6 cr./270 clinical hours 

Total Didactic Credits: 36 Total Clinical Credits: 14 Total Credits: 50 

   Total Clinical Hours: 630 
*1 clinical credit – 45 face-to-face direct patient care hours 


